

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

Founder : Dr. Patangrao Kadam M.A., LL.B., Ph.D.

Principal Dr. D.G. Kanase M.Sc., Ph.D. (Affiliated to Shivaji University) P.O. Box No. 74, Sangli - 416 416 Ph. : 0233-2535229, Fax : 2535993 E-mail : bvpkc_sangli@yahoo.co.in, dgkanase@gmail.com Website : www.dpkmsangli.bharatividyapeeth.edu



Accredited with 'B⁺⁺' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Date: 271 06 120 22

Ref. No. : BV/PKMS/ 21g /2022 -2023 To, The Principal, Anekant Education Society's, Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur.

Subject: Regarding student exchange program under MoU

Respected Sir Madam.

Pursuant to the MoU signed between Anekant Education Society's Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur and Bharati Vidyapeeth's Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. The Ph. D. student Burud Mahesh Dileep (NET-JRF) working under the guidance of Dr. A. R. Supale, Assistant professor P.G. Department of Chemistry Bharati Vidyapeeth's Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. Interested in joining the student exchange program at DST-FIST Laboratory, Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur for research work under the guidance of Co-ordinator DST-FIST laboratory Dr. S. R. Sabale, Assistant Professor. Department of Chemistry Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur.

So, kindly request to you do needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dr A. R. Supale)

Asst. Professor in Chemistry

Forwarded Through:

10. The Minipa

Giartan SI

Koleen Marlavidyalava Sandii



Kppmel Frafe 27.6.20

PRINCIPAL Des Spur Johnstandour

DIN YA	Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli				
MARATI VIDYAPEETH					
Founder	(Arts, Science & Commerce College)				
Dr. Patangrao Kadam	Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur.				
M. A., L. L. B., Ph. D.	Accredited with 'B++' Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru (CGPA 2.96)				
	DST-FIST Funded College (Level-0)				
Principal	P. O. Box No. 74, Sangli- 416416. Phone: (0233) (O) 2535229, Tele. Fax 2535993 Email:-bv.dpkms@bharatividyapeeth.edu; Website: http://bvdpkmsangli.edu.in				
Dr. D. G. Kanase					
M. Sc., Ph. D.	No.: B.V.D.P.K.M.S./	/2022-2023	Date:		

To, Dr. S. R. Sabale Department of Chemistry, Jaysinpur College, Jaysinpur.

Dear Sir,

٠

We are very much thankful to you for working as Resource person to deliver guest lectures for M.Sc. I and II year class on topics 'Chromatographic Methods and Advanced Gas Chromatographic Techniques' respectively, during academic year, 2022-23.

Expecting the same co-operation in future.

Thanking you in anticipation.

(Dr R (Supale) Co-ordinator M.Sc.(Chemistry) Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya. Sangli.



(Dr. D. G. Kanase) Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,



ANAPTE.	Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education				
Ĉ	Bharati Vidyapeeth's				
BHARATI	Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli				
Founder	(Arts, Science & Commerce College)				
Dr. Patangrao Kadan	 Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur. 				
M. A., L. L. B., Ph. D.	Accredited with 'B++' Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru (CGPA 2.96)				
	DST-FIST Funded College (Level-0)				
Principal	P. O. Box No. 74, Sangli- 416416. Phone: (0233) (O) 2535229, Tele. Fax 2535993 Email:-bv.dpkms@bharatividyapeeth.edu; Website: http://bvdpkmsangli.edu.in				
Dr. D. G. Kanase					
M. Sc., Ph. D.	No.: B.V.D.P.K.M.S./	/2022-2023	Date:		

To, Dr. R. S. Dhabbe Department of Chemistry, Jaysinpur College, Jaysinpur.

Dear Sir,

We are very much thankful to you for working as Resource person to deliver guest lectures for M.Sc. I and II year class on topics, 'Macromolecules and Advanced Liquid Chromatographic Techniques' respectively, during academic year, 2022-23.

Expecting the same co-operation in future.

Thanking you in anticipation.

MOVO

(Dr. A. R. Supale) Co-ordinator M.Sc.(Chemistry) Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli.



othan &

(Dr. D. G. Kanase) Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli.





JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR

Anekant Education Society's

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur
 Renecredited at 'A' Grade (NAAC)

I DST - FIST [Level - 1] Sponsored

Address : Shirol-Wadi Road, Jaysingpur - 416 101, Dist. Kolhapur, State - Maharashtra, India

🕤 Tel. (O) 02322 - 225381 / 481 🔿 Website - www.jaysingpurcollege.edu.in 🔿 E-mail - jspcollegejsp@gmail.com

Date:13.12.2022

To, Dr. Amit Supale, Department of Chemistry, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Sangli

Letter of Appreciation

Dear Sir,

We are thankful to you for accepting our invitation as a guest lecture for M.Sc. II Chemistry during the year 2022-23 in our college. We are very much thankful to you for sharing your academic excellence in the topic **Cyclic Voltametry** with our students. We appreciate your kind cooperation and expect the same from you in future.

Thanking you in anticipation

Yours

Co-ordinator M.Sc. Chemistry Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur